BLACK FOREST FIRE/RESCUE PROTECTION DISTRICT 11445 TEACHOUT ROAD COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80908 (719) 495-4300

PUBLIC NOTICE OF SCHEDULED WORK SESSION OF THE BLACK FOREST FIRE/RESCUE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Black Forest Fire/Rescue Protection District, of the County of El Paso, State of Colorado, will conduct a work session on Saturday, January 4, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., at the Black Forest Fire District Station 1, 11445 Teachout Road, Colorado Springs, CO. The meeting will be open to the public, and while no formal actions are permitted in a Work Session, it does provide the ability to discuss and dive into details regarding such topics as:

- Alternative service delivery models
- Steps needed to consider formal solicitation of alternative delivery models
- Status of Fire Chief solicitation and considerations pertaining thereto
- Informational briefings from others

In witness whereof, this notice is given and duly posted pursuant to statute this 31st day of December, 2024.

Black Forest Fire/Rescue Protection District By /s/ Donna Arkowski, Secretary

Posted in the office of the County Clerk and Recorder of El Paso County, CO and on bffire.org, the website for the Black Forest Fire/Rescue Protection District.

Removal date: January 6, 2025